South Cornwall Coast from Lands End to Lizard Point

Flood Alert

Flooding is possible over the high tides tonight Friday 20th October and tomorrow morning, Saturday 21st October. High water times at Newlyn are 5.58pm on Friday and 06:15am on Saturday. Impacts are expected to be larger on Saturday morning, with larger waves and stronger winds forecast. Force 7-8 southerly winds and offshore wave heights of 3m are expected this evening, with strong force 8 West South Westerly winds and offshore wave heights of over 8.1m on Saturday morning. These are forecast to cause wave overtopping of sea defences and sea spray in exposed coastal locations in Mounts Bay. People are advised to stay away from risk areas and take care next to the coast. Keep up to date with weather and tide conditions on local radio. We will continue to monitor the situation and issue updates as required. Detailed tidal information; the forecast high tide levels at Newlyn are 2.77mAOD on Friday evening, and 2.75 mAOD on Saturday morning.

This information last updated 1:02pm, Friday 20th October.

Flood Warning Area Details

Lands End to Lizard Point including Mousehole, Newlyn, Penzance, Longrock, Marazion, and Praa Sands

Region: South West

Counties covered: Cornwall

Watercourses covered: South Cornwall Coast

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for South Cornwall Coast from Lands End to Lizard Point.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

South Cornwall Coast At Mounts Bay
including Western Promenade Road, The Rugby Ground, Larrigan and Battery Road, Daniel Place, Brighton Terrace, Queens Hotel, Queens Court, The Railway Station, The Chalets at Eastern Green, the Caravan Park at Millers Barn Green Lane

No current or recent warnings.

South Cornwall Coast At Mounts Bay, seafront properties
including the Lifeboat Station, Foster-Bolitho Gardens, St Marys Primary School, Queens Street car park, Jubilee Pool, The Quay, Ross Bridge, the railway track at Chyandour Cliff, the A30 and B3311 at Ponsandane Bridge.

No current or recent warnings.

South Cornwall Coast At Mounts Bay, properties located behind the seafront
including Alexandra Grounds, Redinnick Place, Cornwall Terrace, the Bus Station and car park, Green Lane between Marazion Bridge and Red River Bridge including the car park.

No current or recent warnings.

River Hayle from Relubbus to St Erth
River Hayle from Relubbus to St Erth including Relubbus, St Erth and Hayle Causeway

No current or recent warnings.

North Cornwall Coast from Lands End to Chapel Porth
Lands End to Chapel Porth including Sennen, St Ives, Carbis Bay, Lelant, Portreath and Porthtowan

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.